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Final Day Of MSBL Playoffs 
Arrive For Week 3 Teams 

60+ Mountain Greenwood Ridge Dragons batter Pat McGlennon gets a base hit to right 
field against the Austin Express yesterday morning at Phoenix Municipal Stadium. 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Phil Galloway (San Antonio Bombers) 
 

History, tradition, and family.  
These are primary values for Phil 
Galloway of the San Antonio 
Bombers, and you can see them  
reflected in all that he does. The 
son of a military family, he  

traveled frequently and lived in many places 
but his dad fell in love with San Antonio and 
settled there. A good move for Phil because 
he met Annette, his high school sweetheart 
and best friend there. 30 years later with four 
daughters, Samantha (28), Andi (26), Erin 
(23), and Kristi (21), they will all be together 
for the 2011 edition of the World Series. The 
girls love to travel with the family, with mom 
making all the travel arrangements. Phil says 
he couldn’t do anything without Annette, and 
the team gets the benefits of her energy and 
support. They rent a house in Scottsdale and 
his team operates as one big family. Now in 
his 4th year as a manager, Phil played in the 
original MSBL group in 1992 in San  
Antonio. He began with the World Series the 
next year, and only took off ’03 and ’04 when 
he had triple bypass surgery. Tradition is 
what keeps him motivated, and being a  
history buff he loves to play at Hohokam 
park, making note of all the greats who have 
played there, then sits at Don & Charlies and 
talks baseball with the great photos of former 
big league stars surrounding him. Some years 
Phil has come to Arizona and played all three 
weeks, in 35+,45+,and 50+ divisions.  Many 
of his players won in ’07 with Bill Baldwin 
and the San Antonio Red Sox. In the past 
they have fielded a wood and aluminum 45+ 
team, and this year they are combining that 
talent into one. Also on Phil’s schedule are 
the Father & Son division, playing with his 
nephew, and also another 50+ division team 
appearance. He has built a batting tunnel at 
home so the guys can get extra swings in 
when they come over to visit. Phil owns and 
manages a military surplus store, allowing 
him to travel to many various MSBL tourna-
ments, and he enjoys them all. Baseball is a 
shared experience in this family, and its roots 
are the same as in the Galloway household; 
history, tradition, and family. Remember - No Drinking or Tobacco products are allowed  

on or off the fields during the MSBL / MABL World Series. 

Starting Pitching A Key, But Bullpens Will Probably Be The Difference 
First Round and Semi-Final Playoff Game Pairings Determined In Advance  
By Tom Prendergast  
  Going into the tournament every team was hoping to get 
the opportunity to play today. For those teams that were 
fortunate enough to achieve that goal, pitching is now 
their top concern. After six games in four days, fresh 
arms today will be at a premium. Any able body pitcher 
on the roster will be available for duty today.  
  All of the division pairings are listed on page 4 of this newsletter. Once a team advances to 
the next round, the team they are going to play has been predetermined and scheduled was 
in advance (and posted on the website). For example, the winner of game 1 plays the winner 
of game 4, while the winner of game 3 plays the winner of game 2. Unless these teams are 
division winners, in that case the WS office would switch the matchups so that they would 
not face each other until the championship game. 
  On Saturday night the MSBL / MABL World Series will host the annual awards banquet at 
the Rustler’s Rooste (located behind the Arizona Grand Hotel) at I-10 and Baseline. Dinner 
is served between 7:00pm and 7:30pm, cocktails are available at 6:30pm. The guest speaker 
is former major league player, Mike Gallego. 

MSBL Awards Banquet 
Saturday November 5th 

 6:30pm - 9:00p 
Rustler’s Rooste 
(I-10 and Baseline) 
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Allow plenty 
of driving 
time going  
to and from 
the fields.  

Several road  
construction  
projects are  
common in 
the greater 

Phoenix 
metro area! 

2011 MSBL / MABL World Series 
Office Hours (8:00a - 11:00p) 

Tempe Diablo Stadium (2nd floor) 

70+ W National Results 
San Diego Padres 
San Diego Mudcats 
 

Ohio Classics 
South Dakota Rushmores 
 

San Diego Padres 
California Bears 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Ohio Classics 

35 
13 
12 
 

  3 
  1       
 

18 
  3 
   

13 
  1 

60+ W National Results 
LA Athletics 
Berry’s 
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
Terre Haute Volkers 
 

Berry’s Athletic Supply 
Windy City 

35 
11 
  1  
 

  8 
  1       
 

  3 
  1 

60+ Mountain Results 
San Diego Storm 
Baltimore Baseball Club 
 

Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Austin Express 
 

San Antonio Rangers 
Red Deer Snowbirds 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Lehigh Valley Dodgers 

35 
  6 
  5  
 

  5 
  1       
 

  5 
  0 
 

12 
  2 60+ Central Results 

Hollywood Stars (Div 2) 
San Antonio Red Sox (1) 
 

Team America (Div 1) 
KC Wranglers (Div 2) 
 

El Paso Tejanos (Div 2) 
Tucson Golden Aces (1) 
 

Aussie Aces (Div 1) 
Seattle Mariners (Div 2) 
 

Arizona Scorpions (Div 1) 
Tri Valley Giants (Div 2) 
 

St Paul Saints (Div 2) 
Chicago Grays (Div 1) 

35 
  8 
  7 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  4 
  2 
 

10 
  3 
 

23 
  9 
 

  7 
  6 

35+ Central Results 
Puget Sound Gators 
Dallas Reds 
 

Tucson Diamondbacks 
Portland Red Sox 
 

St Thomas Storm 
Seattle Brewers 
 

Islanders BB Club NW 
Des Moines Bruins 
 

Terre Haute Cubs 
Utah Pirates 
 

Utah Rockies 
St Louis Tigers 

35 
  6 
  2       
 

12 
  3 
 

10 
  9 

35+ Mountain Results 
Tri Valley White Sox 
Chicago North Cubs 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
San Antonio Bulldogs 
 

So Cal Matanzas 
Scottsdale Scorpions 

35 
14 
10 
 

  7 
  6 
 

11 
11 
 

  5 
  4 
 

  6 
  4 
 

  7 
  0 

45+ Central Results 
So Cal Sundevils 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

Tulsa Liners 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
 

DC Rangers 
Team Harry Baals 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Berkenpas Construction 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

St Thomas Hurricanes 
DC Rangers 
 

So Cal Sundevils 
Team Harry Baals 
 

REBL Phillies 
Berkenpas Construction 

35 
15 
  5  
 

  9 
  6 
 

  9 
  8 
 

  7 
  1 
 

  9 
  4 
 

  5 
  4 
 

  7 
  2 
 

  7 
  4 

50+ National / American  
Sacramento Giants (N) 
Quad City Blasters (A) 
 

San Antonio Bombers (N) 
So Cal Fire (A) 
 

Team New Era (A) 
San Jose (N) 
 

Dallas Rangers 
St Louis Gameface 
 

Team New Era 
Indianapolis Indians 

35 
  7 
  1  
 

  5 
  0       
 

  5 
  3 
 

  4 
  1 
 

11 
  4 

Special Offer  
To All 

MSBL / 
MABL WS 

 Players from  
Don &  

Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback 
Rd 

Scottsdale, 
AZ 

(480) 
990-0900 
Let them 
know that 

your with the 
MSBL WS 
tournament 

before  
ordering!  

50+ W Central 1 Results 
Inland Angels 
Aussie Redbacks 
 

Louisiana Road Runners 
East Haven Jor-Els 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Combines 
 

Chicago North Cubs 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
 

Gold County Buzzards 
Rhode Island Yankees 

35 
15 
  2  
 

  7 
  6       
 

  8 
  7 
 

11 
  2 
 

12 
  6 

50+ W Central 2 Results 
Poco Colt 45’s 
Fresno Phillies 
 

Auburn Braves 
Boise Senators 
 

Chicago Fire 
Santa Ynez Sox 
 

Forth Worth Phillies 
Aussie Aces 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
Fog City 

35 
  5 
  4  
 

  9 
  5       
 

  9 
  3 
 

  9 
  1 
 

11 
  2 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Mike Baker (50+ Auburn Braves) 
 

Fraternity. Friendship. Family.  
There just is no better way to 
experience the special moments 
than on a baseball diamond.  
Ask Mike Baker about his most 
memorable times and the gleam 
in his eyes reveals the impor-
tance of playing ball with his 

son, Mike Jr. in the Father/Son World Series.  
You can check out the Auburn Braves roster and 
you will see 15 out of 16 local league teammates 
traveling together to Arizona. Or talk with Joan 
(his wife of 25yrs) about how she does not have 
an interest in baseball like other sports, yet you 
might find her watching a game on TV by her-
self at home these days. Real baseball, wood 
bats, major league fields, best friends playing a 
kid’s game as adults. And sometimes playing 
with their sons.  Mike and Mike, Jr. were part of 
a Father/Son tournament in Sacramento on the 
championship team. They also won a ring in 
Tempe last year with the Muddogs.  His Braves 
have made 4 championship game appearances, 
still seeking that honor. Mike began in MSBL in 
1993 and has been managing since 2004, making 
one trip to the Fall Classic and 13 to the World 
Series. He gets away   (continued on column 4) 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Mike Baker (continued from column 1) 
from the carpet cleaning business he owns to 
play 50+ games a year.  A lifelong Dodger fan, 
Mike is really looking forward to playing on the 
new Camelback Spring Training Facility. His 
favorite venues to date have been Surprise, 
Maryvale, and the Goodyear complexes. He told 
Steve Sigler recently that the locations just keep 
getting better and better. A strong family man, 
Mike followed his girls Kelly (27), and Amanda 
(22) through fast pitch softball, and Mike, Jr. 
(19) through his high school baseball career. 
Spending twelve years on the same team 
(Auburn Braves) and sharing the dugout and 
diamond with his son rank as his most important 
memories for this dedicated manager. What else 
would you expect when his primary values are 
fraternity, friendship, and family. 
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MSBL World Series 
Souvenir Clothing  

 

Open Daily  9a - 7p  
 
 

Tempe Diablo  
Stadium 

50+ National Division 
San Jose 
Sacramento Giants 
San Antonio Bombers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      2     0      8      28     22 
 4      2     0      8      47     25 
 4      2     0      8      43     19 

35+ Mountain Division 
Tri Valley White Sox 
Chicago North Cubs 
South Dakota Rushmores 
Victory Custom Matanzas 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
San Antonio Bulldogs 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      1     0      8      44     20 
 3      2     0      6      27     31 
 3      2     0      6      41     32 
 3      2     0      6      35     41 
 1      4     0      2      21     30 
 1      4     0      2      26     40 

Vinci Torio’s Restoante 
1835 E. Elliot Rd  (480) 820-2786 
“A taste of Italy in the neighborhood”! 

35+ Central Division 1 
Utah Pirates 
St Louis Tigers 
Seattle Brewers 
Islanders Baseball Club NW 
Tucson Diamondbacks 
Dallas Reds 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      2     0      8      44     20 
 4      2     0      8      60     34 
 3      2     1      7      53     54 
 2      3     1      5      17     58 
 2      4     0      4      47     58 
 1      4     1      3      47     55 

45+ Central Division 
So Cal Sundevils 
Rochester Redwings 
DC Rangers 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
REBL Phillies 
Tulsa Liners 
Berkenpas Construction 45’s 
Team Harry Baals 
Chicago North TSP’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 6      0     0    12      68     29 
 5      1     0    10      63     29 
 4      1     1      9      57     46 
 3      3     0      6      45     40 
 3      3     0      6      46     50 
 2      3     1      5      43     61 
 2      4     0      4      42     45 
 1      5     0      2      20     45 
 0      6     0      0      29     68 

50+ American Division 
Dallas Rangers 
St Louis Gameface 
Team New Era 
So Cal Fire 
Quad City Blasters 
Indianapolis Indians 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      2     0      8      29     20 
 4      2     0      8      36     25 
 2      3     1      5      31     27 
 2      4     0      4      22     36 
 1      4     1      3      21     30 
 1      5     0      2      18     61 

50+ Central Division 1 
Inland Angels 
Aussie Redbacks 
Rhode Island Yankees 
Chicago North Cubs 
Louisiana Road Runners 
East Haven Jor-Els 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
Tri Valley Giants 
Gold County Buzzards 
Combines 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 6      0     0    12      78     22 
 5      1     0    10      55     35 
 4      2     0      8      38     30 
 4      2     0      8      34     31 
 3      3     0      6      26     24 
 2      4     0      4      34     39 
 2      4     0      4      50     42 
 2      4     0      4      40     64 
 2      4     0      4      35     69 
 0      6     0      0      25     59 

50+ Central Division 2 
Fort Worth Phillies 
Houston Baseball Club 
Auburn Braves 
Chicago Fire 
Santa Ynez Sox 
Fresno Phillies 
Poco Colt 45’s 
Fog City 
Boise Senators 
Aussie Aces 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 6      0     0    12      57     16 
 5      1     0    10      38     12 
 5      1     0    10      62     20 
 4      2     0      8      38     27 
 3      3     0      6      39     30 
 2      4     0      4      39     47 
 2      4     0      4      24     52 
 2      4     0      4      37     66 
 1      5     0      2      52     56 
 0      6     0      0      16     76 60+ National Division 

Berry’s Athletic Supply 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
LA Athletics 
Terre Haute Volkers 
Windy City 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      2     0      8      29     27 
 4      2     0      8      40     24 
 3      2     1      7      53     34 
 2      4     0      4      25     50 
 1      4     1      3      26     38 

60+ Mountain Division 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
San Diego Storm 
Sacramento Solons 
San Antonio Rangers 
Red Deer Snowbirds 
Lehigh Valley Dodgers 
Baltimore Baseball Club 
Austin Express 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      46     33 
 5      1     0    10      64     35 
 3      2     1      7      52     34 
 3      3     0      6      34     36 
 3      3     0      6      43     41 
 2      4     0      4      44     66 
 1      4     1      3      24     48 
 1      5     0      2      20     44 

60+ Central Division 1 
Tucson Golden Aces 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Arizona Scorpions 
Aussie Aces 
Chicago Grays 
Team America 

60+ American Division 2 
El Paso Tejanos 
Hollywood Stars 
St Paul Saints 
Seattle Mariners 
Tri Valley Giants 
KC Wranglers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      97     27 
 4      2     0      8      79     50 
 3      3     0      6      72     63 
 3      3     0      6      38     70 
 2      4     0      4      43     38 
 1      5     0      2      41   104 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 6      0     0    12      75     10 
 5      1     0    10      42     35 
 4      2     0      8      57     36 
 1      4     1      3      36     63 
 1      4     1      3      61     93 
 0      6     0      0      20     72 

70+ National Division 
San Diego Padres 
South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Mudcats 
Classics 
California Bears 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      82     35 
 3      2     0      6      40     20 
 2      3     0      4      51     65 
 2      3     0      4      18     41 
 1      4     0      2      25     55 

35+ Central Division 2 
Des Moines Bruins 
Puget Sound Gators 
St Thomas Storm 
Terre Haute Cubs 
Utah Rockies 
Portland Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      48     22 
 5      1     0    10      67     34 
 3      2     1      7      53     34 
 2      4     0      4      22     39 
 2      4     0      4      41     55 
 1      5     0      2      24     60 



For a  
complete listing of  
highway closures 
and restrictions 

across  
Arizona visit 

ADOT's  
Information  
Website at:  

www.az511.com 
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All of the second round matchups are listed “as is” in the posted playoff schedule, regardless of a teams record. 

Game 1 
Game 2 

Ohio Classics 
San Diego Mudcats 

vs 
vs 

San Diego Padres 
South Dakota Rushmores 

 10:30a 
 10:30a 

Maryvale # 6 
Maryvale # 7 

70+ National Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 
Game 4 
Game 5 
Game 6 

Arizona Scorpions 
Chicago Grays 
St Paul Saints 
Aussie Aces 
tba 
tba 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

Tucson Golden Aces 
El Paso Tejanos 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Hollywood Stars 
Game 1 winner 
Game 2 winner 

  9:30a 
  9:30a 
  9:30a 
  9:00a 
  1:15p 
  1:15p 

Tempe # 6 
Tempe # 4 
Tempe # 5 
Salt River Rockies # 6 
Tempe # 4 
Tempe # 5 

60+ Wood Central Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

60+ Mountain Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 
Game 4 

Lehigh Valley Dodgers 
Red Deer Snowbirds 
Game 1 winner 
Game 2 winner 

Sacramento Solons 
San Antonio Rangers 
San Diego Storm 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

10:00a 
10:00a 
  1:30p 
  1:30p 

Tempe # 1 
Tempe # 2 
Tempe # 1 
Tempe # 2 

Game 1 
Game 2 

Terre Haute Volkers 
LA Athletics 

vs 
vs 

Berry’s Athletic Supply 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 

  9:30a 
  1:15p 

Tempe Diablo Stadium 
Tempe Diablo Stadium 

60+ National Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

East Haven Jor-Els 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
Santa Ynez Sox 
Louisiana Road Runners 
tba 
tba 
tba 
tba 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 
Game 4 
Game 5 
Game 6 
Game 7 
Game 8 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

Rhode Island Yankees 
Auburn Braves 
Chicago N. Cubs 
Chicago Fire 
Fort Worth Phillies  
Inland Angels 
Houston Baseball Club 
Aussie Redbacks 

10:00a 
10:00a 
10:00a 
10:00a 
  2:00p 
  2:00p 
  2:00p 
  2:00p 

Salt River Diamondbacks # 4 
Salt River Diamondbacks # 5 
Salt River Diamondbacks # 6 
Salt River Rockies # 5 
Salt River Diamondbacks # 6 
Salt River Rockies # 4 
Salt River Rockies # 5 
Salt River Rockies # 6 

50+ W Central Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 

Quad City Blasters 
Team New Era 
Game 1 winner 

vs 
vs 
vs 

So Cal Fire 
St Louis Gameface 
Dallas Rangers 

  9:30a 
  9:30a 
  1:00p 

Salt River Rockies # 3 
Salt River Rockies # 4 
Salt River Rockies # 3 

50+ W American Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 San Antonio Bombers vs Sacramento Giants 10:00a Salt River Stadium 

50+ W National Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 
Game 4 

Tulsa Liners 
REBL Phillies 
Game 2 winner 
Game 1 winner 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

DC Rangers 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
So Cal Sundevils 
Rochester Redwings 

10:00a 
10:00a 
  2:00p 
  2:00p 

Maryvale # 4 
Maryvale # 5 
Maryvale # 4 
Maryvale # 5 

45+ Central Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 
Game 4 

35+ Central Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Islanders BB Club NW 
Terre Haute Cubs 
St Thomas Storm 
Seattle Brewers 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

Utah Pirates 
Des Moines Bruins 
St Louis Tigers 
Puget Sound Gators 

10:00a 
10:00a 
10:00a 
10:00a 

Camelback Dodgers # 5 
Camelback Dodgers # 6 
Camelback White Sox # 4 
Camelback White Sox # 5 

Game 1 
Game 2 
Game 3 

35+ Mountain Playoffs - Games for Friday November 4th 

Scottsdale Scorpions 
Game 1 winner 
Chicago North Cubs 

Victory Custom Matanza 
Tri Valley White Sox 
South Dakota Rushmores 

vs 
vs 
vs 

 10:00a 
   2:00p 
   2:00p 

Camelback Stadium 
Camelback White Sox # 4 
Camelback White Sox # 5 

Tight? Sore? Tired? 
GET A MASSAGE! 

 (602) 741– 5346 
We travel to you!  

2012 MSBL / MABL 
World Series Dates 

 

Week # 1  
October 15th - 20th 
50+ WB Divisions 
60+ WB Divisions 
25+ WB Divisions 

18+ National / Open 
18+ Federal / Central 

70+ Wood 
 

Week # 2 
October 21st - 28th 
35+ WB Divisions 

25+ Federal 
55+ WB Divisions 
65+ WB Divisions 

Father & Son 
 

Week # 3 
35+ Federal (Alum) 
25+ Central (Alum) 
45+ WB Divisions 
45+ Central (Alum) 
65+ WB Division 

Get all of the  
2011 MSBL / MABL 
World Series game 

scores and  
current standings at: 

www.msblworldseries.com  


